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24th November 2025

Dear Parents/Carers
Christmas Wreath Making
Stockton Council has kindly offered the school a free Christmas wreath-making session. This is open to all parents; however, spaces are limited. The session will take place on Thursday, 4th December, from 9:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. in the school hall. Please inform the school office if you would like to take part.
Fundraising
The school raised £63.60 for Children in Need and £85.14 for the RBL Poppy Appeal. Thank you to everyone who supported and donated.
Flu Vaccinations
Nasal spray flu immunisations will take place on Thursday, 27th November in school. If you still have forms to return, please hand them in at the school office.
Coats
The Rotary Club has kindly donated new and nearly-new coats to the school. If you would like one, please visit the school hall on Tuesday morning to see if there is a suitable coat for your child.
The sizes available are:
Girls 18-24 mths, 2-3 years, 4-5 years and 11+
Boys 3-4 yrs, 4/5 yrs, 6-8 years, 9-10 years, 10-11 years and 11+
Data Collection
As you are aware, MCAS (My Child at School) is a secure online platform used by the school for parents to order school dinners, check attendance, send messages, and view the information we hold about your child.
To ensure your child’s information is accurate and up to date, we encourage you to review the details and make any necessary changes. Thank you.
Christmas Holidays
School will break up for the Christmas holidays on Friday, 19th December, and will reopen on Tuesday, 6th January 2026.
PD Days
School will be closed on:
· Monday, 5th January 2026
· Monday, 27th July 2026
· Tuesday, 28th July 2026




Dates for your Diary 


	Date
	Event

	Wednesday, 3rd December
	Class 4 Ice Skating p.m.

	Thursday, 4th December
	Thirteen Housing Drop-in session 9-11 a.m.

	Thursday, 4th December
	Wreath Making Session in school hall 9.30-11.30 a.m.

	Wednesday, 10th December
	School Christmas Dinner

	Thursday, 11th December
	Christmas Jumper Day

	Friday, 12th December
	Christmas Concert   1.15 p.m. in the school hall

	Wednesday, 17th December 
	Christmas Raffle/Coffee morning from 8.45 a.m. in the school hall

	Thursday, 18th December
	Christmas party day – non uniform

	Friday, 19th December
	Last day in school before Christmas holidays – non uniform

	Monday, 22nd and Tues 23rd December
	HAF in school hall

	Monday, 29th and Tues 30th December
	HAF in school hall

	Monday, 5th January 2026
	PD Day

	Tuesday, 6th January
	School re-opens

	Friday, 20th February
	Last day in school before half term

	Monday, 2nd March
	School re-opens

	Thursday, 2nd April
	Last day in school before Easter holidays

	Friday, 3rd April
	Bank Holiday

	Monday, 20th April
	School re-opens

	Monday, 27th April – Friday, 1st May
	Year 5 Residential trip to Derwent Hill

	Monday, 4th May
	Bank holiday

	Friday, 22nd May
	Last day in school before 2 week half term

	Monday, 8th June
	School re-opens

	Mondy, 6th July – Wed 8th July
	Class 3 Residential trip to Whitby 

	Friday, 24th July
	Last day in school before Summer holidays

	Monday, 27th July
	PD Day

	Tuesday, 28th July
	PD Day


						
 
N Caraher
Principal
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